## SB0047/613097/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 47

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Requirement" and substitute "<u>Capacity</u>"; in line 3, strike "lowering" and substitute "<u>altering</u>"; in the same line, strike "requirement" and substitute "<u>capacity required</u>"; in line 4, strike "restaurants, motels, or hotels having certain" and substitute "<u>restaurants and</u>"; in the same line, after "facilities" insert "<u>to obtain a beer, wine, and liquor license</u>"; in line 5, strike "making certain stylistic changes;"; and in line 6, strike "licenses".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 in line 17 and on page 2 in line 3, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "75" and substitute "<u>50</u>"; strike beginning with "**AN**" in line 3 down through "**2.**" in line 9; and strike beginning with "<u>SEATING</u>" in line 10 down through "**COUNTERS.**" in line 11.